3/9/2		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	008)	

03-15-2006

,

U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF	- COMMERCE
United States	Patent and	Trademark Office

	1031977	30			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the auto-ned documents or the new address(es) below				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Multiline Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>HSBC Bank USA, National Association</u> Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 East 40th Street			
	Execution Date(s)_March 6, 2006				
	□ Assignment □ Merger ✓ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: New York			
	Joint Research Agreement	State: New York			
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10016			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/13/2000 DBYRNE 00000179 4629375 01 FC:802 40.00 DP	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 4,829,375 tached?				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
	Name: Christopher G. Dorman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	✓ Enclosed			
	437 Madison Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: New York	8. Payment Information			
	State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
		Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: (212) 759-4888	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Fax Number: (212) 308-9079 Email Address: cdorman@phillipslytle.com	Authorized User Name			
		1			
	9. Signature:	3/8/06			
	Christopher G. Dorman	Total number of pages including cover			
1	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that MULTILINE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New York corporation with an address at 400 Broadhollow Road, Farmingdale, New York 11735 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC Bank USA, National Association (successorby-merger to HSBC Bank USA) with a place of business located at 8 West 40th Street, New York, New York 10018 ("HSBC"), in and to all of Debtor's general intangibles, which includes, without limitation, the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a general security agreement between Debtor and HSBC dated as of May 6, 1999, as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: as of March 6, 2006

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Thomas L. Nolan Title: Vice President

NYC Doc. # 300832.1

STATE OF SS.:) COUNTY OF)

On the $\binom{7}{2}$ day of March, 2006 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Thomas L. Nolan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

CHRISTOPHER G. DORMAN Notary Public Notary Public: State of New York Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires August 26, 1993

NYC Doc. # 300832.1

<u>Exhibit A</u>

PATENTS

PATENT PATENT NUMBER DATE OF PATENT

Method for punching in printed circuit board laminates and related apparatus and articles of manufacture

4,829,375

May 9, 1989

NYC Doc. # 300832.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2006